TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
•	 R-410A	Refrigerant:	Earth friendly non-ozone depleting
refrigerant.
•	 Designed	using	galvanized	steel:	with a polyester ure-
thane coat finish. The 950 hour salt spray finish resists
corrosion 50% better than comparable units.
•	 Composite	Base	Pan:	Absorbs sound and is corrosion

Number	JS6BD-
Indoor	Unit	+	TDR BTUH SEER EER SCFM
024K C6B(A,H)-X24(C,U)-(A,B) 24000 13 11 800
030K C6B(A,H)-X30(C,U)-A 28400 13 11 925
030K C6B(A,H)-X30(C,U)-(B,C) 29400 13 11 1030
036K C6B(A,H)-X36(C,U)-B 36000 13 11 1150
036K C6B(A,H)-X36(C,U)-C 36000 13 11 1200
042K C6B(A,H)-X42(C,U)-B 41000 13 11 1300
042K C6B(A,H)-X42(C,U)-(C,D) 41000 13 11 1400
048K C6B(A,H)-X48(C,U)-C 47000 13 11 1375
048K C6B(A,H)-X48(C,U)-D 47000 13 11 1400
060K C6B(A,H)-X60(C,U)-(C,D) 55500 13 10.8 1600
Outdoor	Unit	Model
Number	JS6BD-
Indoor	Unit	+	TDR BTUH SEER EER SCFM
024K B5BM-X24K-A 24000 13 11.4 750
024K B5BM-X24K-B 24000 13 11.4 900
030K B5BM-X30K-A 28000 13 11 750
030K B5BM-X30K-B 28000 13 11 875
036K B5BM-X36K-A 35600 13 11 1050
036K B5BM-X36K-B 36000 13 11 1140
042K B5BM-X42K-B 41000 13 11.5 1350
048K B5BM-X48K-B 46500 13 11 1450
048K B5BM-X48K-C 47000 13 11 1650
060K B5BM-X60K-C 55000 13 11 1500
Outdoor	Unit	Model
Number	JS6BD-
Indoor	Unit	+	TDR BTUH SEER EER SCFM
024K GB5BM-024K-A 24000 13 11 750